|2
-
w

®1 TABF1
THRES (mm) |2 (am) L)
BEIHH TOLERMMCE
LZ60 1. 6 ’:i
50<L£100 +2. 6 #
100<L£E00 +3

(#34)

|

{

@12

(_ | w )
|
|
|
1 o
ol
i (g
Tol
af
"y
i
=]
’ =
| 1)
L ¥
210
4 n 19041.0
e, "ft':lllr
1 -“"ur(\ ; ~ ¥
. | )
M
Ps |
|
|
1
'.
5 | =
i S i g =
! - 4 |
|
LN . i
I'\_ ¥

+0.7

E 2 1)rs—-Tx3l4.6m o m
2) lWENOTTELAEIIRLICS S,
3) BRETY—-TA3G.

NOTE 1. CABLE LENGTH IS 14.6M5 M.
2. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS
WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.,
3. MASS INCLUDES CABLE.

el YOSH. g 288 -12HR
o Takahashi T. EEFE

Y. Hatai S

12 ™ g3 o TAE_ TRANSDUCER
M 9003624 02-148-1006-2 QUTLINE DRAWNG

FURUNDO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.




) 4 | H |
] 2 m EWEAREE |
@ SEE SEPARATE DWG | m \ INSTALLATION T— 683
#% STANDARD: TYPE No 78 , . FORWARD
% SPECIFY TYPE No 2 | 11/2"SCP DIRECTION \ KHz
5 ﬂ’& o | g & % |[[28)/150
! HULL PLATE FREQUENCY | 38
%65 | &1 (Tablet) 50/ \20
i \ TEES (mm) [ 2E (mm)
|, | ' 2 Dimension__|Tolerance
o f L<50 1.5
C ! » 8| T N ° 50<Ls100 | #2.5
‘ | ’ z| ~ 6 X777 NOTE 6/ 1 100<L<500 | +3 % § %
1 DOUBLING |!| 500<L<1000 4 - ;v;rszL ITEMS
| :|: S | FRoM BOW m
| \ | Glx— o
CEDE | x Rip(S5400) I =8 Frouree o
NET PROTECTOR i R
Q\ ||| o #£2 (Table2) PROJECTION mm
\\\ (203 !” - TRANEDUCER i’:/xx;z[é " ?;E:T;O: AT_RUNNING
\‘\‘\ ||| 89 [28.5] 10 | 43 | 20 PN
\\ ||| 28BL-12HR |[O | O |O
! 28/-244  [O|O]O
\\ ] LS \ 4 ,I/,/ :|: 38BL—-15HR | O
\ N - i 50BL—24HR | O
#%‘ it : -// M R soF—240__ OO
.‘ 150B—12H OO
OO \i “ Yoy ! 200B—12H 0O
* IR (SS400) 19 %
NET PROTECTOR FROM KEEL
870
—————————————————— R 0L & 18 | 3 actn=20 SGP 4 |T-615-02 | gaw®icsuER
—_— 7 | =43 <o e1503 CHOOSE SPACER
INSIDE HULL 17 | SPACER 4 | T-615— APPROPRIATELY
_______ FASTING 16 | B%® s pLATE SS400 | 1 |T-615-04
________ SGP 1 1/2” e
15 200B—-12H | EEER
191 f\:o TRANSDUCER ' | 1508-12H CHOOSE ONE
0| o~ o| O
N —— —-—-—-g Bl v : 28BL—12HR
=l 2 S ] 62RRABEM TWB—6000 " | | 2824 LEBBR NE
! No.6 THURU—HULL PIPE 14 | TRANSDUCER 38BL-T5HR
________ N | 50F—24H
——————— C i = =
2 | T 13 | doackr—° ScpP 4 | T-616-02 EERECLORR
! INSIDE HULL 12 | doackn =282 SGP 4 | 02-148-5008 | ReFERING TO TABLE 2.
] | 11 | 3oacta=89 SGP 4 | 02-148-5007
| ;:SL o 10 | B8 pLATE S$S400 1 | T-616-04
00 10 100 865 9 |A%% wasHERr P.C 8 ®o's MONLS |-
\30 8 | FUAT WASHER SussteL | 8 M8
680 7 | S8 wasHER SUS316L | 8 M8
6 | "NuT SUS316L | 16 M8
1, % BRFFR 5 | BRRESN 1 | TFB=7000 2HOLE 2%
2. REREY - A6 (EMHA) CEDETIRTIO, NOTE 1. ¥ SHPYARD SUPPLY , B
3. N - BROBE. TABLOLSZERECRYILLRET 2. CUT CASING FOR 8 (RSING ANGLE OF SHIP S HULL) 4 | SPRING WASHER SUSST6L | 4 M10
“39y 9" ERTRYHITEOTTE W, BRSEEENF—E, 3. O AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXNG FLANGE" (WTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASNG WHLE CUTING 5 (5B Mo T sus3ieL | 2 MT0x30
4, Eﬁ!ﬂﬁmiﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬂ\ Ny % Y’km‘)?beﬁo —C-Fé'uo AND/OR WELD|NG WELmNG TO BE DONE BY SHlPYARD 2 199 SS400 1 02-148-5301
5 EREY - AR OBCANE. MEERBL TS0, 4. REMOVE GASKET FRON THRU-HULL PPE BEFORE WELDNG PIXING FLANGE
o mEa b R (410~400 A 5 CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DRECTION. 1 [EERET -2 SS400 | 1 |T-637-01
. REALERCEGREAR (4 62088 EBFTTW, CASING
2 BERBAME b LEOTRCA 5 O F O B NAKE AHOLE OF 1070 20U IN DA N STERN SDE T0 ALLOW AR TO ESCAPE FROM TAK, == = . SRET 5 .
UESF. %no Tty MBBCRBHEShEMECRYHITTEL, 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVCING. (TEM NAME MATERIAL [QTY| _ DWG.NO. REMARKS
8. BB, RE4Y 7 BB L TERFL TBAEL TRE 0. 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHPYARD,) T Nov. 1303 EMIYOSHI T 1683
9. £H%4HY VLV RESUAL L EERORRET-> TR0, 9, AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. S : : 5%
10, BHOE. EERBELRELEOEOIEL TR0, 10. DO NOT PANT TRANSDUCER FACE. Takahashi T. X R A (ﬂﬁ]ﬂg)
11, EREEMMAUE. A BSOREEY Y IVETEH TRV, 11, A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT. APPROVED
12, BEHOTEALL. 1080 TF. 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFED. Y. Hatai AT
13, #n MECHBEAEHLS ) A (£ y-719 1 08 )e2HLTFEL, 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO. BOLTS. ST VASS 0% VA
14, AEEBCEFRRORRE. TTNTOEE A, 14, NS SHONN 1S TANK WTHOUT TRANSDUCER. 1/1 9/ g INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
15, EERRE AR -4 0AIADHEE2CHE> TTEO, 15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. DWG No. 02001 _-H 8_A 02_1 48—5300—0 OU '|'|_| NE DRAW| NG

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO,LTD.



FURUNO

| | Ar | R | 6
® g % @ NETALLATON | T-683—F
SEE SEPARATE DWG METHOD
% STANDARD:TYPE No 1ns KHz
#E SPECIFY :TYPE No 5
s x u |28)\/150
. W EH A 1. % BRTER FREQUENCY | 38
11/2"SGP FORWARD 2, REFEr - A0 (MEMPA) CHbETHRTEO, 50/ \20
DIRECTION 3. N - BROBI. TAKLOLDEERBEROHLLRET
“79v 9" #RTRYMF TEOTTIV, BEAERERAT—T.
4, RERBSNERRT SBIL. [y XY EBYILTH TREO,
5, EZRET - ARMFOMCHENE. BEEEBL TTEV,
T (SS400 t6) - 6. MEMEHICTRKEAN (61 0~8208E) 283 TFEVL,
7 - o : -
R o {.{? 7. RERBENET L - LEOBRI A BOK TRRREL orps B
) Al £1:5F. Xvy THy MIBBLHBHY SEAECRY A TR0, STHEDS
Mes 3 *8 (FRP) ANt 2N 8. ERY. B37Y 7BDBIIGU TEMF TRAEL TR0, w3 FRov Bow m
N BLOCK ) == — 9. Bk Y CEHBRRERA L LREROBEETo TRAW, aB|x-wns
m— ’ 10, BHOB. 2EWETLRELLOREEL TR0, “%;Rﬂ‘fﬂ mm
==0 < . 11, EERERAU%. A SOMEEY Y IV ST, N -
A / . :|: 12, HENOTELAZR. Z10OEV TS, WAk ETEBAT
7, Il 13, & MEKEBEHEHLET YA (TYY-71910%)#RHLTRO, GEIXNG | HORIZONTAL
%///,/é// 1 14, R2ERIXFHEOBBY, ENTOEHA, YT
1] WER I 15, $EWEL A< - 4 ORASDHER2 S TFEL, PROTECTON
HULL PLATE I A
6 i o
<
I|I L\:)
*lﬁﬁu(55400) " T
NET PROTECTOR !!!
i 23| 2B% \asHER SUS316L | 4 M20
||| 22| §58% wasHeR SUS3t6L | 4 M20
| 21| B8 ?Nut SUS316L | 8 M20
: = 20 | B8F *doLT Sus316L | 4 M20
<-vxy | 19 |8 piate SS400 | 1 |T-637-F-01
N A 600~900 | 2x-% | =20 _615— EERBIC LU ER
“1%1 \ FROM KEEL 18 SPACER SCP 4 |T7615702 | hioost spaceR
.JU ” 17 | 3oachn=43 SGP 4 |T-615-03 | APPROPRIATELY
o8 \A 16 | B3&c pLATE S$S400 1 | T-615-04
* kR (SS400
NET PR<OTECTC2R NOTE 1. : SHIPYARD SUPPLY 15 | EES 1 | 2008-12H | HEER
2. CUT CASING FOR & (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) TRANSDUCER 150B-12H | CHOOSE ONE
600 3, T0 AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE™ - (WTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHLE CUTING
540 AND/OR WELDING. WELDING T0 BE DONE BY SHIPYARD. \ 288 12HR | | wmag
4, REMOVE. GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE. WELDING. 14 | BB® 1 2 CHOOSE ONE
TRANSDUCER 38BL-15HR
5, CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION. 50BL—24HR
6. MAKE A HOLE OF 1070 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE T0 ALLOW AR TO ESCAPE FROM TANK. . 50F—24H
7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. 13 | SPACER sepP 4 | 761602 | yppmisomg
8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR  AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.) 12 | 3uct =285 SGP 4 | 02-148—5008 |CHOOSE SPACER
9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PANT FROM CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS, 1 (25 -7 =89 <o 2 Tor1aa=s007 | Ene TO TABLE 2
10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. SPACER
11, "K' FLL SPACE AROUND BOLT WTH SLICONE SEALANT. 10 | B%&c pLaTE SS400 | 1 |T-616-04
12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFED. ¥ES "
9 P.C 8 K18 MONIL8
ol o 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE T0 LS. 5 LLp  WASHER TR v
SR 3 14, HASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER. FLAT WASHER
- 15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. 7 [Z388. e SUs316L | 8 M8
%1 (Table1) 6 |BB*Nut SUS316L | 16 M8
X P 5 |BERBED | oieE 1 |TrRB-1100 [2HOLE 2%
Imension olerance
L<50 1.5 4 | 558% wasuer SUS3teL | 4 M10
£2 (Table2) 50<L<100 | *2.5 3 | BBF Mot Sus3teL | 4 M10x30
100000 +3 2 [ 222 Fiance SS400 | 1 |02-148-5301
P BRAR-Y 500<L<1000 +4 EEREY - X
TRANSDUCER Lnm 1| BREGC SS400 1 | T-637-01
i Bl S i (BB Bof | Bk
- B peg 10145120} [T oy 13°03 EMIYOSH T 12683-F
200 310 100 28BL-12HR |O | O |O e . . —
G e [OT T Takahashi T. " XgwEeER (FRP)
- APPROVED .
sueL2 O] Y. Hatai IhT
— SCALE WASS 0% NAME
1508121 oo 1/7 ol INSTALLATION FOR FRP
200B—12H 7
B0 C2001-T19-A 02-148-5356-0 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.



